
#  Siena (0-7) -vs- #  Massachusetts (4-0)
02/28/2026 at Aberdeen, Md. (Ripken Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lundari, Ryan (1-0)
Loss: Merritt, Adam (0-1)
Save: Murtagh, Matt (1)
HBP: Siciliano, David, Lundari, Ryan, Goodman, Michael
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Kleiner First: Anthony Gisondi Third Base: Scott Davis 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Siena 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 9 11 2
Massachusetts 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 7 9 0

Siena 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thorsen, Matt rf 4 2 2 1 1 1 2
Bergamotto, Nick 2b 4 0 2 0 1 0 2
Paradine, Aidan c 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Lynch, Scott 3b 3 2 0 0 2 2 0
Thorburn, Gavin cf 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Hambly, Cole 1b 5 1 2 3 0 1 2
Percival, Louis dh 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Vandever, Cannon ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Sparks, Jake PH/ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
D'Elia, Joe lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Siciliano, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lundari, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Murtagh, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 11 8 8 7 9

2B: D'Elia, Joe (1); Sparks, Jake (1); Hambly, Cole (1)
SH: Thorburn, Gavin (1)
SB: Thorsen, Matt (1)
HBP: Percival, Louis (1)
E: Siciliano, David (1); Paradine, Aidan (1)
DP: 2

Massachusetts 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tirado, Anthony cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Travisano, Matt ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
    May, Randen PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Brien, Gavin dh 3 1 1 2 2 1 0
McCarthy, Reece 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
Beverly, Jack 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Fox, Ty lf 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Sullivan, Braden 2b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Kolben, Ryan c 4 0 1 3 0 2 1
Bonior, Vance rf 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Sitarz, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goodman, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomason, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Merritt, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Niedringhaus, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 9 7 6 10 5

2B: O'Brien, Gavin (1)
3B: Kolben, Ryan (1)
SB: Sullivan, Braden (1); Tirado, Anthony (2)
HBP: McCarthy, Reece (1); Tirado, Anthony (1)
DP: 1

Siena IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Siciliano, David 4.0 3 5 4 3 5 0 0 1 0 14 18 1 5 70
Lundari, Ryan (W, 1-0) 4.0 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 14 17 4 2 62
Murtagh, Matt (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 19
Totals 9 7 6 6 10 0 0 2 0 32 40 6 7 151

Massachusetts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lee, Lorcan 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 1 2 36
Sitarz, Gavin 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 29
Goodman, Michael 1.2 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 12 2 1 31
Thomason, Ben 2.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 5 0 28
Merritt, Adam (L, 0-1) 1.0 4 3 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 7 8 0 0 34
Niedringhaus, Jack 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 11 9 9 8 7 1 1 1 0 35 45 11 6 172



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Siena - Top of 1st SIE UMA
Thorsen,Matt singled to center field (0-1 S). 0 0
Bergamotto,Nick grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Thorsen,Matt advanced to second base. 0 0
Paradine,Aidan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBS); Thorsen,Matt advanced to third base. 0 0
Lynch,Scott walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Lynch,Scott advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Thorsen,Matt scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Thorburn,Gavin walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Hambly,Cole doubled to center field, 2RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Lynch,Scott scored from second base;
Thorburn,Gavin scored from first base. 3 0
Percival,Louis walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 0
Vandever,Cannon flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 1st SIE UMA
Tirado,Anthony singled to right field (0-0). 3 0
Tirado,Anthony advanced to second base on a throwing error by Siciliano,David (E1), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 3 0
Tirado,Anthony out at third base, 1b to 3b. 3 0
Travisano,Matt struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 3 0
OBrien,Gavin struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 0

Siena - Top of 2nd SIE UMA
UMA pitching change: Sitarz,Gavin replaces Lee,Lorcan. 3 0
DElia,Joe lined out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 3 0
Thorsen,Matt struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 0
Bergamotto,Nick walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Paradine,Aidan fouled out to the catcher (0-0). 3 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 2nd SIE UMA
McCarthy,Reece struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 0
Beverly,Jack grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BSKBB). 3 0
Fox,Ty grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 3 0

Siena - Top of 3rd SIE UMA
Lynch,Scott struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBFK). 3 0
Thorburn,Gavin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 3 0
Hambly,Cole grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 3 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 3rd SIE UMA
Sullivan,Braden walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 3 0
Sullivan,Braden stole second base. 3 0
Kolben,Ryan struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 0
Sullivan,Braden advanced to third base on a throwing error by Paradine,Aidan (E2). 3 0
Bonior,Vance grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to ss to 1b, RBI (3-2 BFBBSF); Sullivan,Braden
scored, unearned. 3 1
Tirado,Anthony grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-1 BBBK). 3 1

Siena - Top of 4th SIE UMA
UMA pitching change: Goodman,Michael replaces Sitarz,Gavin. 3 1
Percival,Louis hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 3 1
Vandever,Cannon popped up to first base (0-2 FF). 3 1
DElia,Joe grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFF); Percival,Louis advanced to second base. 3 1
Thorsen,Matt walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1



Bergamotto,Nick singled to center field (0-1 K); Thorsen,Matt out at third base, cf to 3b. 3 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Massachusetts - Bottom of 4th SIE UMA
Travisano,Matt grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 1
OBrien,Gavin walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 3 1
McCarthy,Reece hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); OBrien,Gavin advanced to second base. 3 1
Mound visit (SIE) 3 1
Beverly,Jack singled (1-2 KFB); OBrien,Gavin advanced to third base; McCarthy,Reece advanced to second
base. 3 1
Fox,Ty walked, RBI (3-2 FBBBFB); OBrien,Gavin scored; McCarthy,Reece advanced to third base;
Beverly,Jack advanced to second base. 3 2
Sullivan,Braden struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 2
Kolben,Ryan tripled, 3RBI (0-2 KS); McCarthy,Reece scored; Beverly,Jack scored from second base; Fox,Ty
scored from first base. 3 5
Bonior,Vance popped up to left center putout by ss (0-1 F). 3 5

Siena - Top of 5th SIE UMA
Paradine,Aidan singled to right field (1-0 B). 3 5
Lynch,Scott walked (3-1 BBBKB); Paradine,Aidan advanced to second base. 3 5
Thorburn,Gavin sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Paradine,Aidan advanced to third base;
Lynch,Scott advanced to second base. 3 5
Hambly,Cole singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Paradine,Aidan scored; Lynch,Scott advanced to third base. 4 5
Percival,Louis singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Lynch,Scott scored; Hambly,Cole advanced to second base. 5 5
Vandever,Cannon flied out to cf (0-2 FS); Hambly,Cole advanced to third base. 5 5
DElia,Joe doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hambly,Cole scored; Percival,Louis advanced from first base to
third base. 6 5
UMA pitching change: Thomason,Ben replaces Goodman,Michael. 6 5
Mound visit (UMA) 6 5
Thorsen,Matt popped up to second base (1-1 KB). 6 5

Massachusetts - Bottom of 5th SIE UMA
SIE pitching change: Lundari,Ryan replaces Siciliano,David. 6 5
Tirado,Anthony singled to right field (0-1 K). 6 5
Tirado,Anthony stole second base. 6 5
Travisano,Matt lined out to lf (0-2 SK). 6 5
OBrien,Gavin walked (3-2 SBBSBFB). 6 5
McCarthy,Reece grounded into double play to second base, unassisted (0-0); OBrien,Gavin out at 2B on the
play, 2b to 1b. 6 5

Siena - Top of 6th SIE UMA
Bergamotto,Nick flied out to rf (2-2 BBKKF). 6 5
Paradine,Aidan flied out to rf (0-0). 6 5
Lynch,Scott flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 6 5

Massachusetts - Bottom of 6th SIE UMA
Beverly,Jack grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBFFB). 6 5
Fox,Ty flied out to rf (0-0). 6 5
Sullivan,Braden struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFFFS). 6 5

Siena - Top of 7th SIE UMA
Thorburn,Gavin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 5
Hambly,Cole lined into double play to the pitcher (1-2 SKBF); Thorburn,Gavin out at 1B on the play, p to
1b. 6 5
Percival,Louis struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 5



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Massachusetts - Bottom of 7th SIE UMA
Kolben,Ryan struck out (0-3 KKK). 6 5
Bonior,Vance flied out to cf (2-2 BBKS). 6 5
Tirado,Anthony hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 6 5
Travisano,Matt singled (0-1 K); Tirado,Anthony advanced from first base to third base; Travisano,Matt
advanced to second base. 6 5
OBrien,Gavin doubled, 2RBI (2-2 BBKS); Tirado,Anthony scored; Travisano,Matt scored from second base. 6 7
McCarthy,Reece singled (1-2 KBS); OBrien,Gavin out at home, lf to c. 6 7

Siena - Top of 8th SIE UMA
UMA pitching change: Merritt,Adam replaces Thomason,Ben. 6 7
SIE substitution: Sparks,Jake pinch hitting for Vandever,Cannon. 6 7
Sparks,Jake doubled (1-2 KBS). 6 7
DElia,Joe walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 7
DElia,Joe advanced to second base on a balk; Sparks,Jake advanced to third base on a balk. 6 7
Thorsen,Matt singled, RBI (0-1 F); Sparks,Jake scored; DElia,Joe advanced to third base. 7 7
Thorsen,Matt stole second base. 7 7
Bergamotto,Nick singled (1-2 BKS). 7 7
Paradine,Aidan struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 7 7
Lynch,Scott struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 7 7
Thorburn,Gavin singled to right field, 2RBI (1-2 FKBF); DElia,Joe scored; Thorsen,Matt scored from second
base; Bergamotto,Nick advanced to second base. 9 7
Hambly,Cole struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 9 7

Massachusetts - Bottom of 8th SIE UMA
SIE position change: Sparks,Jake remains in the game at ss 9 7
Beverly,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 9 7
Fox,Ty walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 9 7
Sullivan,Braden singled to center field (0-2 KF); Fox,Ty advanced to second base. 9 7
Kolben,Ryan lined into double play to short (0-2 SK); Fox,Ty out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b. 9 7

Siena - Top of 9th SIE UMA
UMA pitching change: Niedringhaus,Jack replaces Merritt,Adam. 9 7
Percival,Louis struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 9 7
Sparks,Jake lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 9 7
DElia,Joe grounded out to the pitcher, unassisted (3-2 BBSKB). 9 7

Massachusetts - Bottom of 9th SIE UMA
SIE pitching change: Murtagh,Matt replaces Lundari,Ryan. 9 7
Bonior,Vance struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 9 7
Tirado,Anthony singled to left field (0-2 KF). 9 7
Travisano,Matt walked (3-0 BBBB); Tirado,Anthony advanced to second base. 9 7
UMA substitution: May,Randen pinch running for Travisano,Matt. 9 7
OBrien,Gavin flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K). 9 7
Tirado,Anthony stole third base. 9 7
McCarthy,Reece struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFK). 9 7


